



EUROPEAN
COMMISSION

Brussels, **XXX**
PLAN/2025/951 ANNEX
(POOL/E2/2025/951/951 EN
ANNEXES.docx) D109614/01
[...](2025) **XXX** draft

ANNEXES 1 to 2

ANNEXES

to the

COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) .../...

amending Annex I to Regulation (EC) No 1334/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards the inclusion of 3-[3-(2-isopropyl-5-methyl-cyclohexyl)-ureido]-butyric acid ethyl ester in the Union list of flavourings and correcting certain CAS numbers.

ANNEX I

In Part A, Section 2, Table 1, of Annex I to Regulation (EC) No 1334/2008, the following entry is inserted after the entry concerning FL No. 16.135:

'16.136	3-[3-(2-isopropyl-5-methyl-cyclohexyl)-ureido]-butyric acid ethyl ester	1160112-20-8	2203		<p>In category 1.7 – not more than 6 mg/kg</p> <p>In category 1.8 (only cheese analogues) – not more than 6 mg/kg</p> <p>In category 2.1 – not more than 8 mg/kg</p> <p>In category 4.2 (only vegetables) – not more than 8 mg/kg</p> <p>In category 8.2 – not more than 8 mg/kg</p> <p>In category 8.3 – not more than 8 mg/kg</p> <p>In category 9.2 – not more than 8 mg/kg</p> <p>In category 10.2 – not more than 10 mg/kg</p> <p>In category 12.2 – not more than 20 mg/kg</p> <p>In category 12.5 – not more than 10 mg/kg</p> <p>In category 12.6 – not more than 10 mg/kg</p> <p>In category 14.1 – not more than 1,7 mg/kg</p> <p>In category 15.1 – not more than 20 mg/kg</p>		EFSA'
---------	---	--------------	------	--	---	--	-------

ANNEX II

In Part A, Section 2, of Annex I to Regulation (EC) No 1334/2008, Table 1 is corrected as follows:

- (1) in the entry for FL No. 08.017, the number in the third column is replaced by '97-67-6';
- (2) in the entry for FL No. 08.127, the number in the third column is replaced by '13794-15-5';
- (3) in the entry for FL No. 16.041, the number in the third column is replaced by '150436-68-3';
- (4) in the entry for FL No. 16.132, the number in the third column is replaced by '67604-48-2'.